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SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2025/36F Date: 05.05.2025
NOTICE

All the students of M. Tech. & MBA IV Semesters are required to deposit the requisite fee for
Semester (Main) Examination 2025. The Payment of requisite fee can be made through:

(https://erp.skit.ac.in/payments). The Fee schedule is as follows:

Last date for fee

Semester Exam Fee Amount Submission
Rs.5250/- Normal /Single fee:
(2500/-for examination + 1750/- Upto 28.05.2025
M. Tech & MBA for Thesis & Project Work + With Double Fee:
IV Semester 650/- for Prov. Cert., Upto 04.06.2025

. . . Consolidated M/S & Degree : .
Main Examination fe¢ | . g 2te + 350/- for Migration With Triple Fee:

(as prescribed by RTU) Certificate) Upto 09.06.2025
With Four Time Fee:
Upto 13.06.2025

Contact No. of Accounts Department —0141-3500310

Note:
Permitted batches (Enrollment Year) - 2020 and onwards admitted batches only Other batches
students are not eligible to appear in forthcoming examination of session 2024-25

e

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar)
Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, Controller of Examination (Autonomous),
In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HOD- CE, CS, EC, EE, ME, DMS
All Exam Coordinator- PG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP
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(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota)
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SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2025/6% Date: 05.05.2025
Fee Schedule

All those students of MBA who are having back in 2" Semester need to collect the RTU Examination
forms from the Examination Cell and submit the duly filled forms along with the exam fee receipt (to

be obtained from the Accounts Office), in the Examination Cell itself, the fee schedule are as

follows:
Permitted Batches . Fee schedule & Last
Semester (Enrollment Year) Prescribed Fee by RTU Date of Fee payment
Normal /Single fee:
Upto 28.05.2025
MBA 850/- (For One Subject) \Eith I‘))guﬂlz‘;gz";
2" Semester Back 2020 and onwards 1700/- (For Two Subjects) pto 04.9.
Examination admitted batches only | 2500/- (For Three Subjects With Triple Fee:
& More) Upto 09.06.2025
With Four Time Fee:
Upto 13.06.2025
Back Improvement Fee Rs.450/- Per Subject Along with Examination
(as prescribed by RTU) (Theory / Practical) form
MOST IMPROTANT:

1. In case a candidate is also applying for Mid Term / Sessional Improvement Exams then the
requisite form for the same must be submitted along with the Back Examination form

itself.
2. Any Payment related query please contact to Accounts Department (0141-3500309)

No separate forms for Mid Term / Sessional Improvement Exams will be accepted.

o

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar)
Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, Controller of Examination (Autonomous),
In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HOD- DMS
All Exam Coordinator- PG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards, Hostels, College website, ERP



